Memorandum of Understanding – January – December 2024

Whereas, City of Deadwood, City of Lead and Lead-Deadwood School District have come together to collaborate for the services of a School Resource Officer; and

Whereas, the parties herein desire to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding setting forth the services to be provided by the collaborative;

Now, Therefore, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- One (1) School Resource Officer is needed in Lead for the Middle School and High School.
- One (1) School Resource Officer is needed in Deadwood for the Elementary School.
- The City of Deadwood shall employ the School Resource Officer.
- o The School Resource Officer's schedule will follow the school calendar.

Financial obligations for the parties for the School Resource Officer placed in Lead are as follows:

- City of Deadwood pays 25% of salary plus all benefits.
- City of Lead will pay an amount not to exceed \$12,500.00.
- Lead-Deadwood School District pays the balance of salary.

Financial obligations for the parties for the School Resource Officer placed in Deadwood are as follows:

- City of Deadwood pays 25% of salary plus all benefits.
- Lead-Deadwood School District pays the balance of salary.

The City of Deadwood will bill the City of Lead and the Lead-Deadwood School District annually for their portion of expenses.

The undersigned parties have agreed to this MOU:

For City of Lead:	For City of Lead:
Mayor	Attest City Administrator
Date:	Date:
For City of Deadwood:	For City of Deadwood:
Mayor	Attest: Finance Officer
Date:	Date:
For Lead-Deadwood School District:	For the Lead-Deadwood School District:
Superintendent	Attest: Business Manager
Date:	Date: